

BID TABULATION

MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

PROJECT NO. MCR-2010-001
 GRAND BAY WILMER ROAD
 FROM INTERCHANGE DRIVE TO DAWES ROAD
 MOBILE COUNTY
 3/21/12

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CONTRACTOR						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				JOHN G. WALTON		HOSEA WEAVER & SONS		MOBILE ASPHALT		UNIT COST	COS
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST		
201B001	SELECTIVE CLEARING	ACRE	1	\$2,396.86	\$2,396.86	\$17,146.62	\$17,146.62	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
206C010	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQYD	143	\$7.99	\$1,142.57	\$20.93	\$2,992.99	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$6.00	\$858.00
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	14	\$20.07	\$280.98	\$17.55	\$245.70	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$56.00
206D001	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	LF	202	\$3.23	\$652.46	\$3.14	\$634.28	\$3.00	\$606.00	\$3.00	\$606.00
206E000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	EACH	2	\$145.03	\$290.06	\$886.57	\$1,773.14	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
209A000	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EACH	1	\$81.54	\$81.54	\$138.40	\$138.40	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	540	\$3.50	\$1,890.00	\$7.90	\$4,266.00	\$8.15	\$4,401.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00
210D001	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	CUYD	731	\$15.19	\$11,103.89	\$9.63	\$7,039.53	\$12.85	\$9,393.35	\$8.00	\$5,848.00
214-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION WITH LOCAL FOUNDATION BACKFILL	CUYD	78	\$31.76	\$2,477.28	\$17.04	\$1,329.12	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$8.00	\$624.00
214-A1	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION WITH COMMERCIAL FOUNDATION BACKFILL	CUYD	194	\$119.45	\$23,173.30	\$17.04	\$3,305.76	\$10.00	\$1,940.00	\$12.00	\$2,328.00
301A004	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQYD	184	\$16.96	\$3,120.64	\$8.45	\$1,554.80	\$13.00	\$2,392.00	\$9.00	\$1,656.00
301A012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQYD	49	\$20.68	\$1,013.32	\$14.06	\$688.94	\$21.15	\$1,036.35	\$10.00	\$490.00
401A001	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	GAL	98	\$6.02	\$589.96	\$4.68	\$458.64	\$3.50	\$343.00	\$1.50	\$147.00
405A000	TACK COAT	GAL	4387	\$3.56	\$15,617.72	\$4.24	\$18,600.88	\$3.25	\$14,257.75	\$2.00	\$8,774.00
407B000	JOINT SEALANT FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	MILE	9	\$165.49	\$1,489.41	\$185.50	\$1,669.50	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00
408A052	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT APPROXIMATELY 1.10" - 2.00" THICK	SQYD	3720	\$2.15	\$7,998.00	\$1.43	\$5,319.60	\$0.64	\$2,380.80	\$2.00	\$7,440.00
424A360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX. AGG. SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	5483	\$70.26	\$385,235.58	\$70.21	\$384,961.43	\$71.50	\$392,034.50	\$75.00	\$411,225.00
424A366	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, LEVELING, 1/2" MAX. AGG. SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	4936	\$69.43	\$342,706.48	\$68.11	\$336,190.96	\$71.50	\$352,924.00	\$75.00	\$370,200.00
424B692	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, WIDENING, 1" MAX. AGG. SIZE, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	754	\$71.28	\$53,745.12	\$65.69	\$49,530.26	\$65.70	\$49,537.80	\$70.00	\$52,780.00
430B040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	TON	194	\$38.06	\$7,383.64	\$32.70	\$6,343.80	\$46.50	\$9,021.00	\$30.00	\$5,820.00
502A000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	LB	6501	\$2.42	\$15,732.42	\$1.13	\$7,346.13	\$1.50	\$9,751.50	\$2.00	\$13,002.00
524A011	CULVERT CONCRETE (CAST IN PLACE)	CUYD	51	\$1,538.06	\$78,441.06	\$1,092.08	\$55,696.08	\$1,255.00	\$64,005.00	\$650.00	\$33,150.00
535B092	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	103	\$87.46	\$9,008.38	\$83.24	\$8,573.72	\$72.00	\$7,416.00	\$90.00	\$9,270.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$24,797.00	\$24,797.00	\$20,515.07	\$20,515.07	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
610C001	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2	TON	17	\$92.19	\$1,567.23	\$49.52	\$841.84	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
610D003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	285	\$2.71	\$772.35	\$2.87	\$817.95	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$5.00	\$1,425.00
618B000	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK (INCLUDES WIRE MESH)	SQYD	125	\$48.59	\$6,073.75	\$50.82	\$6,352.50	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
619B019	44" SPAN, 27" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	1	\$1,895.10	\$1,895.10	\$885.73	\$885.73	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
630A001	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL CLASS A, TYPE 2	LF	213	\$19.39	\$4,130.07	\$18.85	\$4,015.05	\$18.10	\$3,855.30	\$25.00	\$5,325.00
630A033	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL CLASS A, TYPE 2 (7'-0" POST)	LF	602	\$19.92	\$11,991.84	\$19.37	\$11,660.74	\$18.60	\$11,197.20	\$30.00	\$18,060.00
630A034	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL CLASS A, TYPE 2 (8'-0" POST)	LF	320	\$21.70	\$6,944.00	\$21.10	\$6,752.00	\$20.25	\$6,480.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00
630C001	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR TYPE 8	EACH	2	\$861.60	\$1,723.20	\$837.68	\$1,675.36	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00
630C003	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR TYPE 13	EACH	8	\$1,777.05	\$14,216.40	\$1,727.72	\$13,821.76	\$1,655.00	\$13,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
630C050	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR TYPE 20 SERIES	EACH	18	\$2,154.00	\$38,772.00	\$2,094.20	\$37,695.60	\$2,010.00	\$36,180.00	\$2,400.00	\$43,200.00
650A000	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	CUYD	1948	\$20.10	\$39,154.80	\$7.37	\$14,356.76	\$13.60	\$26,492.80	\$18.00	\$35,064.00
652A100	SEEDING	ACRE	5	\$1,288.42	\$6,442.10	\$1,282.88	\$6,414.40	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
656A010	MULCHING	ACRE	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$523.55	\$5,235.50	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
659C002	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S2	SQYD	7643	\$1.55	\$11,846.65	\$1.57	\$11,999.51	\$1.50	\$11,464.50	\$2.00	\$15,286.00
659C003	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S1	SQYD	1188	\$2.35	\$2,791.80	\$1.31	\$1,556.28	\$1.25	\$1,485.00	\$3.00	\$3,564.00
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	10	\$695.92	\$6,959.20	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	30	\$322.00	\$9,660.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
665E000	POLYETHYLENE	SQYD	200	\$1.82	\$364.00	\$0.95	\$190.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
665F000	HAY BALES	EACH	200	\$9.63	\$1,926.00	\$3.95	\$790.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
665G000	SAND BAGS	EACH	200	\$6.46	\$1,292.00	\$5.49	\$1,098.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
665I000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	TON	105	\$58.69	\$6,162.45	\$49.70	\$5,218.50	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00
665J002	SILT FENCE	LF	1068	\$3.37	\$3,599.16	\$1.97	\$2,103.96	\$3.50	\$3,738.00	\$2.00	\$2,136.00
665K000	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	CUYD	140	\$13.72	\$1,920.80	\$9.69	\$1,356.60	\$15.75	\$2,205.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
665N001	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 4	TON	35	\$41.29	\$1,445.15	\$39.95	\$1,398.25	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
665O001	SILT FENCE REMOVE	LF	1068	\$1.15	\$1,228.20	\$0.61	\$651.48	\$1.00	\$1,068.00	\$0.50	\$534.00
665P005	INLET PROTECTION STAGE 3 OR 4	EACH	10	\$261.65	\$2,616.50	\$143.38	\$1,433.80	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
665Q002	WATTLE	LF	3412	\$4.88	\$16,650.56	\$4.96	\$16,923.52	\$2.50	\$8,530.00	\$2.00	\$6,824.00
674A000	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	LF	500	\$1.51	\$755.00	\$1.01	\$505.00	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
680A000	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LS	1	\$10,235.00	\$10,235.00	\$3,831.17	\$3,831.17	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
698A000	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$30,000)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
701A228	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	MILE	9	\$3,177.15	\$28,594.35	\$3,088.95	\$27,800.55	\$2,960.00	\$26,640.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
701A232	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	MILE	7	\$3,177.15	\$22,240.05	\$3,088.95	\$21,622.65	\$2,960.00	\$20,720.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
701A246	BROKEN YELLOW TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	MILE	2	\$1,992.45	\$3,984.90	\$1,937.14	\$3,874.28	\$1,855.00	\$3,710.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
701B209	DOTTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	LF	274	\$2.15	\$589.10	\$2.09	\$572.66	\$2.00	\$548.00	\$2.00	\$548.00
701C001	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	10	\$732.36	\$7,323.60	\$712.03	\$7,120.30	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQFT	1272	\$3.77	\$4,795.44	\$3.66	\$4,655.52	\$3.50	\$4,452.00	\$5.00	\$6,360.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQFT	169	\$3.77	\$637.13	\$3.66	\$618.54	\$3.50	\$591.50	\$5.00	\$845.00
703D001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQFT	234	\$2.15	\$503.10	\$2.09	\$489.06	\$2.00	\$468.00	\$3.00	\$702.00
705A030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	EACH	38	\$3.77	\$143.26	\$3.66	\$139.08	\$3.50	\$133.00	\$6.00	\$228.00


BID TABULATION

MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

PROJECT NO. MCR-2010-001
 GRAND BAY WILMER ROAD
 FROM INTERCHANGE DRIVE TO DAWES ROAD
 MOBILE COUNTY
 3/21/12

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	CONTRACTOR						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				JOHN G. WALTON		HOSEA WEAVER & SONS		MOBILE ASPHALT		UNIT COST	COS
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST		
705A032	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B	EACH	464	\$3.77	\$1,749.28	\$3.66	\$1,698.24	\$3.50	\$1,624.00	\$6.00	\$2,784.00
705A037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	EACH	312	\$3.77	\$1,176.24	\$3.66	\$1,141.92	\$3.50	\$1,092.00	\$6.00	\$1,872.00
705A038	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-E	EACH	172	\$3.77	\$648.44	\$3.66	\$629.52	\$3.50	\$602.00	\$6.00	\$1,032.00
726A000	PORTABLE CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIERS, TYPE 6	LF	140	\$26.59	\$3,722.60	\$24.11	\$3,375.40	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
726A001	PORTABLE CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIERS, TYPE 6A	LF	40	\$69.68	\$2,787.20	\$25.55	\$1,022.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
726D020	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR ASSEMBLY UNIDIRECTIONAL, TL-2	EACH	4	\$7,924.89	\$31,699.56	\$1,032.93	\$4,131.72	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
730H001	LOOP WIRE	LF	1792	\$2.42	\$4,336.64	\$2.36	\$4,229.12	\$2.25	\$4,032.00	\$5.00	\$8,960.00
730I001	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN-CABLE	LF	160	\$2.15	\$344.00	\$2.09	\$334.40	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	1032	\$7.00	\$7,224.00	\$6.13	\$6,326.16	\$6.00	\$6,192.00	\$15.00	\$15,480.00
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	500	\$4.89	\$2,445.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EACH	200	\$23.93	\$4,786.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EACH	200	\$3.67	\$734.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
742A001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2	EACH	2	\$1,918.75	\$3,837.50	\$2,355.98	\$4,711.96	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SQYD	48	\$22.37	\$1,073.76	\$17.32	\$831.36	\$19.75	\$948.00	\$15.00	\$720.00
1002-B	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SQYD	49	\$21.92	\$1,074.08	\$17.26	\$845.74	\$19.75	\$967.75	\$16.00	\$784.00
TOTAL					\$1,342,952.21		\$1,195,331.79		\$1,338,700.10		\$1,476,767.00
641-A1	TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	LF	50	\$16.84	\$842.00	\$16.08	\$804.00	\$15.70	\$785.00	\$9.50	\$475.00
641-A2	2" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	50	\$12.71	\$635.50	\$9.83	\$491.50	\$11.85	\$592.50	\$9.00	\$450.00
641-A3	3" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	50	\$13.34	\$667.00	\$10.44	\$522.00	\$12.45	\$622.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
641-A4	6" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	50	\$16.42	\$821.00	\$15.69	\$784.50	\$15.30	\$765.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
641-A5	8" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	1500	\$31.44	\$47,160.00	\$31.17	\$46,755.00	\$51.80	\$77,700.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00
641-A6	3" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	50	\$48.89	\$2,444.50	\$46.68	\$2,334.00	\$45.60	\$2,280.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
641-A7	6" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	50	\$32.99	\$1,649.50	\$29.20	\$1,460.00	\$30.75	\$1,537.50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
641-A8	8" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID	LF	650	\$43.76	\$28,444.00	\$42.94	\$27,911.00	\$63.25	\$41,112.50	\$33.00	\$21,450.00
641-C	DUCTILE IRON M.J. FITTINGS	LBS	6000	\$5.33	\$31,980.00	\$5.09	\$30,540.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.50	\$21,000.00
641-E	RESET FIRE HYDRANT (INCLUDES REMOVAL)	EACH	1	\$904.68	\$904.68	\$863.86	\$863.86	\$843.15	\$843.15	\$750.00	\$750.00
641-H	RESET FLUSH HYDRANT (INCLUDES REMOVAL)	EACH	1	\$784.06	\$784.06	\$748.68	\$748.68	\$730.75	\$730.75	\$550.00	\$550.00
641-J1	2" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$504.09	\$504.09	\$481.34	\$481.34	\$469.80	\$469.80	\$300.00	\$300.00
641-J2	3" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$538.59	\$538.59	\$514.28	\$514.28	\$502.00	\$502.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
641-J3	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$738.22	\$738.22	\$704.91	\$704.91	\$688.00	\$688.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
641-J4	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	15	\$1,033.75	\$15,506.25	\$987.10	\$14,806.50	\$963.50	\$14,452.50	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
641-L	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (THRUST BLOCKS)	CUYD	5	\$202.65	\$1,013.25	\$193.50	\$967.50	\$188.90	\$944.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
641-M1	3" RETAINER GLANDS	EACH	10	\$51.60	\$516.00	\$49.28	\$492.80	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
641-M2	6" RETAINER GLANDS	EACH	10	\$67.95	\$679.50	\$64.88	\$648.80	\$63.35	\$633.50	\$31.00	\$310.00
641-M3	8" RETAINER GLANDS	EACH	180	\$90.27	\$16,248.60	\$86.20	\$15,516.00	\$84.15	\$15,147.00	\$43.00	\$7,740.00
641-N	8"x6" ANCHOR TEE	EACH	1	\$405.78	\$405.78	\$387.47	\$387.47	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
641-P	3/4" SERVICE TAP	EACH	5	\$242.29	\$1,211.45	\$231.37	\$1,156.85	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
641-R	RESET & RECONNECT CUSTOMER SERVICE (3/4" X 5/8")	EACH	5	\$76.23	\$381.15	\$72.79	\$363.95	\$71.00	\$355.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
641-S	RESET EXISTING VALVE BOX	EACH	10	\$180.94	\$1,809.40	\$172.77	\$1,727.70	\$169.00	\$1,690.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
TOTAL					\$155,884.52		\$150,982.64		\$193,834.20		\$100,980.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,498,836.73		\$1,346,314.43		\$1,532,534.30		\$1,577,747.00

I, David M. Webber, Vice President, Volkert, Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the Mobile County Engineering Department on 3/21/12 for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.


 David M. Webber, Vice President
 Volkert, Inc.

5.00%

PERCENT DIFF.

14.67%

PERCENT DIFF.

2.87%

PERCENT DIFF.

0.00%